Internal Revenue Service
Department of the Treasury

P. O. Box 2508
Date: October 11, 2007 Cincinnati, OH 45201

Person to Contact:
OREGON NETWORK FOR Ms. Mills 17-57123
COMPASSIONATE COMMUNICATION Customer Service Representative
52 E 48TH AVE Toll Free Telephone Number:
EUGENE OR 97405-3511 877-829-5500

Federal Identification Number:

73-1634376

Dear Sir or Madam:

This is in response to your request of October 11, 2007, regarding your organization's tax-
exempt status.

In October 2004 we issued a determination letter that recognized your organization as
exempt from federal income tax. Our records indicate that your organization is currently
exempt under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records indicate that your organization is also classified as a public charity under
section 509(a)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records indicate that contributions to your organization are deductible under section
170 of the Code, and that you are qualified to receive tax deductible bequests, devises,
transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106 or 2522 of the Internal Revenue Code.

If you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of
this letter.

Sincerely,
Michele M. Sullivan, Oper. Mgr.
Accounts Management Operations 1



INTERMAL REVENUE SERVICE
P. 0. BOX 2508
CTNCINMATI, OH 45201

Date:

OREGON METWORK FOR COMPRSSIONATE
COMMUNITCAT TON

590 W 13TH AVE

EUGENE, OR 97401-2677

Dear Applicant:

DEPARTMENT CF THE TREASURY

Employer Tdentification Number:
73-1634376
DLN:
17053181005004
Contact Person:
JERRY FIERRO
Contact Telephone Humber:
(877) 829-5500
Accounting Period Ending:
December 21
Public Charity Status:
509{al (2)
Form 990 Reguired:
Yes
Effective Date of dAxempbion:
March 26, 2002
Contribution Deductibility:
Yes
Advance Ruling Ending Date:
December 31, 2006

ID# 31119

We are pleased to infaorm you that upon review of your application for tax
exempt status we have determined that you are exempt from Federal income tax
under section 501{c) (3} of the Intermal Revenus Code. Contributions to yvou are
deductible under section 170 of the Code. You are also gualified teo receive

tax deductible beguests, devises,

transfers or gifts under section 2055, 2106

or 2522 of the Code. Because this letter could help resolve any gquestions
regarding your exempt status, you should keep it in your permanent records.

Organizabions exempt under section 501 (c) (3) of the Code are further classified
as either public charities or private foundations. During your advance ruling
period, you will be treated as a public charity. Your advance ruling periocd

hegins with the effective date of your exemption and ends with advance ruling
ending date shown in the heading of the letter.

Shortly before the end of vour advance ruling period, we will send yvou Form
8734, Support Schedule for Advance Ruling Period. You will have 90 days after
the end of your advance ruling peried to return the completed form. We will
then notify you, in writing, about your public charity status.

Flease see enclosed Information for Exempt Organizations Under Section
5014{c) {3) for some helpful information about your responsibilities as an exempt

organization.

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)



OREGON NETWORE FOR COMPASSIONATE

Eincerely,

%f{“:

Lois 3. fLerner
Director, Exempt Organizations
Rulings and Agreements

Enclogures: Information for Organizaticns Exempt Under Section 501 (c) {3)
Form B872-C

Letter 1045

(DO/CGY
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